
Version: 2014/12/08a SV

Reservdels Katalog





Innehållsförteckning

Färgspecifikation
Färger stål och plast . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Trätyper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

(Mattress supports)
(Mattress support 85 cm width with wooden lamellas) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Sängram huvuddel 183+200 cm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length, with head rest) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Head rest) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, foot end, 183 cm length) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Mattress support 85 cm width with aluminium lamellas) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length, with head rest) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Head rest) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, foot end, 183 cm length) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Mattress support 90 cm width with wooden lamellas) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length, with head rest) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Head rest) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, foot end, 183 cm length) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Mattress support 90 cm width with aluminium lamellas) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length, with head rest) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Head rest) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, foot end, 183 cm length) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Mattress support 105 cm width with steel lamellas) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, head end, 200 cm length) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Mattress support 120 cm width with steel lamellas) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, head end, 200 cm length) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

(Bases)
(Base for 85+90+105 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Base for 120 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

(Castors and brake systems)
(Castors with brake) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Central brake system for 85+90+105 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Ø80 mm castors with central brake) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Base for 85+90+105 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Ø100 mm castors with central brake) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Base for 85+90+105 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Ø125 mm castors with central brake) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Base for 85+90+105 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
16. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
18. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
20. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
22. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
24. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
26. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
28. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
18. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
30. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
32. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
33. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
34. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
36. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

37. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
38. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
40. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
41. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
37. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
42. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
37. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
43. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
37. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .



Innehållsförteckning

(Ø150 mm castors with central brake) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Base for 85+90+105 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Central brake system with dir. control for 85+90+105 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Ø100 mm castors with central brake and dir. control) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Base for 85+90+105 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Ø125 mm castors with central brake and dir. control) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Base for 85+90+105 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Ø150 mm castors with central brake and dir. control) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Base for 85+90+105 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Central brake system with dir. control for 120 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Ø125 mm castors with central brake and dir. control, 120 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Base for 120 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Lowering kit, 75mm castor) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Lowering kit, Ø75 mm castor) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

(Bed ends and -plates)
(Bed end and -brackets, 85 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Oda bed end plates, 85 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Piggy bed end plates, 85 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Karin bed end plates, 85 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Sanne bed end plates, 85 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Sanne bed end plates, 85 cm width, increased) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Flex III bed end plates, 85 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Oda and Piggy bed end brackets, 85 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Sanne bed end brackets) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Flex III bed end brackets) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Bed end and -brackets, 90 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Oda bed ends, 90 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Piggy bed ends, 90 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Karin bed end) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Sanne bed end plates) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Sanne bed end plates, 90 cm width, increased) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Flex III bed end plates) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Fittings with U-profile for Oda and Piggy) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Sanne bed end brackets) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Flex III bed end brackets) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Bed end and -brackets, 105 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Piggy bed end plates, 105 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Sanne bed end plates, 105 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Sanne bed end plates, 105 cm width, increased) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Oda and Piggy bed end brackets, 105 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Sanne bed end brackets) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Flex III bed end brackets) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Bed end and -brackets, 120 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Sanne bed end plates, 120 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Sanne bed end plates, 120 cm width, increased) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Flex III bed end plates, 120 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Sanne bed end brackets) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Flex III bed end brackets) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

(Electrical parts and gas springs)

44. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
37. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
45. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
46. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
37. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
47. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
37. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
48. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
37. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
49. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
50. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
38. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
51. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
52. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

53. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
54. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
55. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
56. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
57. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
58. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
59. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
60. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
61. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
62. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
63. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
64. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
65. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
66. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
67. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
68. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
69. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
70. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
61. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
62. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
71. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
72. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
73. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
74. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
75. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
61. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
62. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
76. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
77. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
78. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
79. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
61. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
62. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .



Innehållsförteckning

(ACP box with accessories) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Motor for back rest) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Motor for backrest) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Motor for backrest, with emergency lowering handle) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Motor for backrest, V0) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Motor for thigh section) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Motor for thigh section) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Motor for thigh section, V0) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Motor and gas spring for leg section) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Motor for leg section) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Motor for leg section, V0) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Gas spring for 85 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Gas spring for 90 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Motor for height adjustment) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Motor for height adjustment) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Motor for height adjustment, 120 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Motor for height adjustment, 85+90+105 cm width, V0) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Motor for height adjustment, 120 cm width, V0) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Control unit for 85+90 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, EU) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Control unit without accumulator backup, 3 motors, EU) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Control unit with accumulator backup, 4 motors, EU) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Control unit with accumulator backup, 3 motors, EU) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, UK) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Control unit with accumulator backup, 4 motors, UK) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, Japan) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Control unit with battery backup) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, V0, EU) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Control unit for 105+120 cm width) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, EU) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, V0, EU) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Hand control) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Extension cable, handcontrol) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

(Side rails)
(Britt III side rail, for 183 cm length) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Grind Britt III . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Britt II side rail, extended) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Britt IV side rail) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

(Lifting pole)
(Lifting pole, Carebed, light) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

(Accessories)
(Support handles) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Drip stand IV) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Support for hand control) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Sit-up handle) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

80. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
81. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
82. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
83. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
84. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
85. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
86. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
87. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
88. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
89. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
90. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
91. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
92. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
93. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
94. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
95. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
96. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
97. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
98. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
99. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

100. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
101. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
102. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
103. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
104. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
105. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
106. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
107. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
108. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
109. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
110. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
111. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
112. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

113. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
114. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
115. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
116. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

117. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

118. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
119. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
120. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
121. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .





(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | Färgspecifikation

Färger stål och plast

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare) 1

7 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | Färgspecifikation

Trätyper

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare) 1

8 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Mattress support 85 cm width with wooden lamellas)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- Sängram huvuddel 183+200 cm 1
- (Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length, with head rest) 1
- (Top frame, foot end, 183 cm length) 1
- (Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length) 1

9 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

Sängram huvuddel 183+200 cm

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 219567-1015 Lifter arm for backrest 1
2 221150-1015 Steering arm head end 85 and 90 cm width 1
3 221149-1015 Top frame head end 85 cm width 1
4 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 16
5 319787 Rörbygel ryggdel SB750 1
6 319800 Hängselled zink SB750 2
7 320881-1015 Parallel arm for backrest section 85 and 90 cm width 1
8 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 2
9 1493130 Bult ryggdel SB750 ingår i 1435195 6

10 420620-1015 Fläns SB750 1
11 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
12 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
13 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
14 421459 Rörstycke SB750 2
15 421460-7035 Doppsko sätesdel SB750 4
16 802729 Mutter m8 fzb 1
17 803008 Skruv m8x40 till SB750 lyftarm 1
18 806651 Låsmutter m6m 10loc-king fzb 6
19 811408 Sexkantnyckel nv 5mm hfc 753 din 911 1
20 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 2
21 816488 Kabelclips 46x41 hfc 2540 1
22 1423912-7035 Doppsko SB750 2
23 1423996 Blind rivet ø48x9 4
24 1432700-7035 Doppsko 2
25 1435325-7035 Handgrepp/vred sängbotten SB750/SB200 4
26 1446475 Fibre washer ø13xø19x05 red 6
27 420628 Trälatta 85/90 cm SB750 8

10 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length, with head rest)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

26 - (Head rest) 1
1 219567-1015 Lifter arm for backrest 1
2 221150-1015 Steering arm head end 85 and 90 cm width 1
3 221149-1015 Top frame head end 85 cm width 1
4 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 12
5 319787 Rörbygel ryggdel SB750 1
6 319800 Hängselled zink SB750 2
7 320584-7035 Madrasstöd grå SB750 90cm 2
8 320881-1015 Parallel arm for backrest section 85 and 90 cm width 1
9 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 2

10 420620-1015 Fläns SB750 1
11 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
12 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
13 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
14 421459 Rörstycke SB750 2
15 421460-7035 Doppsko sätesdel SB750 4
16 802729 Mutter m8 fzb 1
17 803008 Skruv m8x40 till SB750 lyftarm 1
18 806651 Låsmutter m6m 10loc-king fzb 6
19 811408 Sexkantnyckel nv 5mm hfc 753 din 911 1
20 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 2
21 816488 Kabelclips 46x41 hfc 2540 1
22 1423912-7035 Doppsko SB750 2
23 1423996 Blind rivet ø48x9 4
24 1432700-7035 Doppsko 2
25 1435325-7035 Handgrepp/vred sängbotten SB750/SB200 4
27 1446475 Fibre washer ø13xø19x05 red 6
28 420628 Trälatta 85/90 cm SB750 6
29 1493130 Bult ryggdel SB750 ingår i 1435195 6
30 1538319 (Plastic cap Ø8) 2

11 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Head rest)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 2
2 316825-7035 Bracket for head rest r al 7035 4
3 316839-7035 Holder for head rest ra l 7035 4
4 409155.60 Regleringsstag nacke obeh 1
5 410739 Utlösningsfjäder dia 2 rostfri 1
6 416785 Bussning till SB710 2
7 416788.60 Stop ring ø20/ø105x10 1
8 803024 Screw m4x208.8 iso 4762 4
9 803216 Stoppskruv m4x6 s6ss m4x6 4

10 803809 Popnit tlp/d/bs 639 2
11 803811 Popnit tlp/d/bs 665 lf 48x16 hfc 1460 2
12 803833 Popnit SB700/750 4
13 804387 Ändpropp dia 9 gummi 2
14 804464 Låsmutter m4 fzb hfc 840 din 985-8 4
15 809982 Ändpropp inv. sfl 32 plast 2
17 1441322-1015 Release arm for head rest right 1
18 1441323-1015 Release arm for head rest left 1
19 1443906 Lamella wooden 602x62x 95 1
20 1443909-1015 Locking lug with bushing/stop for head rest 1
21 1443910-0002 Rotation tube for head r est ø8x1,5x710 1

12 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, foot end, 183 cm length)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 021351 Hängselled SB750 2
2 221146-1015 Lifter arm for leg section 85 and 90 cm width 1
3 221134-1015 Top frame foot end 85x183 cm 1
4 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 12
5 314885 Hängselled sängbotten SB750 4
6 320850 Tubular bow for leg section length 183 cm ø32 1
7 320516.60 Insticksrör SB750 2
8 320529-7035 Låsbeslag SB750 grå sängbotten/lyft st 2
9 320882-1015 Lifter arm for thigh section 85 and 90 cm width 1

10 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 4
11 420127 Rörstycke rördel SB750 2
13 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
14 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
15 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
16 421458-1015 Distance tube for lifter arm 85 and 90 cm width 1
17 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 6
18 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 4
19 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 4
20 821235 Screw ø5x12 thread form ing 2
21 1423915 Doppsko 20x20 SB750 4
22 420628 Trälatta 85/90 cm SB750 6
12 420163-0005 Madrass stopp fotände SB750 1

13 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 021351 Hängselled SB750 2
2 221155-1015 Lifter arm for leg section 85 and 90 cm width 1
3 221154-1015 Top frame foot end 85x200 cm 1
4 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 14
5 314885 Hängselled sängbotten SB750 4
6 319788 Rörbygel bendel SB750 1
7 320516.60 Insticksrör SB750 2
8 320529-7035 Låsbeslag SB750 grå sängbotten/lyft st 2
9 320882-1015 Lifter arm for thigh section 85 and 90 cm width 1

10 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 4
11 420127 Rörstycke rördel SB750 2
13 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
14 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
15 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
16 421458-1015 Distance tube for lifter arm 85 and 90 cm width 1
17 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 6
18 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 4
19 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 4
20 821235 Screw ø5x12 thread form ing 2
21 1423915 Doppsko 20x20 SB750 4
22 420628 Trälatta 85/90 cm SB750 7
12 420163-0005 Madrass stopp fotände SB750 1

14 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Mattress support 85 cm width with aluminium lamellas)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length) 1
- (Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length, with head rest) 1
- (Top frame, foot end, 183 cm length) 1
- (Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length) 1

15 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 219567-1015 Lifter arm for backrest 1
2 221150-1015 Steering arm head end 85 and 90 cm width 1
3 221149-1015 Top frame head end 85 cm width 1
4 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 16
5 319787 Rörbygel ryggdel SB750 1
6 319800 Hängselled zink SB750 2
7 320881-1015 Parallel arm for backrest section 85 and 90 cm width 1
8 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 2
9 1493130 Bult ryggdel SB750 ingår i 1435195 6

10 420620-1015 Fläns SB750 1
11 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
12 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
13 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
14 421459 Rörstycke SB750 2
15 421460-7035 Doppsko sätesdel SB750 4
16 802729 Mutter m8 fzb 1
17 803008 Skruv m8x40 till SB750 lyftarm 1
18 806651 Låsmutter m6m 10loc-king fzb 6
19 811408 Sexkantnyckel nv 5mm hfc 753 din 911 1
20 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 2
21 816488 Kabelclips 46x41 hfc 2540 1
22 1423912-7035 Doppsko SB750 2
23 1423996 Blind rivet ø48x9 4
24 1432700-7035 Doppsko 2
25 1435325-7035 Handgrepp/vred sängbotten SB750/SB200 2
26 1446475 Fibre washer ø13xø19x05 red 6
27 1484059 Lamell 85/90cm SB750 70cm 8

16 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length, with head rest)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

26 - (Head rest) 1
1 219567-1015 Lifter arm for backrest 1
2 221150-1015 Steering arm head end 85 and 90 cm width 1
3 221149-1015 Top frame head end 85 cm width 1
4 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 12
5 319787 Rörbygel ryggdel SB750 1
6 319800 Hängselled zink SB750 2
7 320584-7035 Madrasstöd grå SB750 90cm 2
8 320881-1015 Parallel arm for backrest section 85 and 90 cm width 1
9 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 2

10 420620-1015 Fläns SB750 1
11 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
12 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
13 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
14 421459 Rörstycke SB750 2
15 421460-7035 Doppsko sätesdel SB750 4
16 802729 Mutter m8 fzb 1
17 803008 Skruv m8x40 till SB750 lyftarm 1
18 806651 Låsmutter m6m 10loc-king fzb 6
19 811408 Sexkantnyckel nv 5mm hfc 753 din 911 1
20 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 2
21 816488 Kabelclips 46x41 hfc 2540 1
22 1423912-7035 Doppsko SB750 2
23 1423996 Blind rivet ø48x9 4
24 1432700-7035 Doppsko 2
25 1435325-7035 Handgrepp/vred sängbotten SB750/SB200 4
27 1446475 Fibre washer ø13xø19x05 red 6
28 1484059 Lamell 85/90cm SB750 70cm 6
29 1493130 Bult ryggdel SB750 ingår i 1435195 6
30 1538319 (Plastic cap Ø8) 2

17 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Head rest)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 2
2 316825-7035 Bracket for head rest r al 7035 4
3 316839-7035 Holder for head rest ra l 7035 4
4 409155.60 Regleringsstag nacke obeh 1
5 410739 Utlösningsfjäder dia 2 rostfri 1
6 416785 Bussning till SB710 2
7 416788.60 Stop ring ø20/ø105x10 1
8 803024 Screw m4x208.8 iso 4762 4
9 803216 Stoppskruv m4x6 s6ss m4x6 4

10 803809 Popnit tlp/d/bs 639 2
11 803811 Popnit tlp/d/bs 665 lf 48x16 hfc 1460 2
12 803833 Popnit SB700/750 4
13 804387 Ändpropp dia 9 gummi 2
14 804464 Låsmutter m4 fzb hfc 840 din 985-8 4
15 809982 Ändpropp inv. sfl 32 plast 2
17 1441322-1015 Release arm for head rest right 1
18 1441323-1015 Release arm for head rest left 1
20 1443909-1015 Locking lug with bushing/stop for head rest 1
21 1443910-0002 Rotation tube for head r est ø8x1,5x710 1

18 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, foot end, 183 cm length)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 021351 Hängselled SB750 2
2 221146-1015 Lifter arm for leg section 85 and 90 cm width 1
3 221134-1015 Top frame foot end 85x183 cm 1
4 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 12
5 314885 Hängselled sängbotten SB750 4
6 320850 Tubular bow for leg section length 183 cm ø32 1
7 320516.60 Insticksrör SB750 2
8 320529-7035 Låsbeslag SB750 grå sängbotten/lyft st 2
9 320882-1015 Lifter arm for thigh section 85 and 90 cm width 1

10 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 4
11 420127 Rörstycke rördel SB750 2
13 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
14 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
15 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
16 421458-1015 Distance tube for lifter arm 85 and 90 cm width 1
17 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 6
18 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 4
19 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 4
20 821235 Screw ø5x12 thread form ing 2
21 1423915 Doppsko 20x20 SB750 4
22 1484059 Lamell 85/90cm SB750 70cm 7
12 420163-0005 Madrass stopp fotände SB750 1

19 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 021351 Hängselled SB750 2
2 221155-1015 Lifter arm for leg section 85 and 90 cm width 1
3 221154-1015 Top frame foot end 85x200 cm 1
3 221162-1015 Top frame foot end 90x200 cm 1
4 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 14
5 314885 Hängselled sängbotten SB750 4
6 319788 Rörbygel bendel SB750 1
7 320516.60 Insticksrör SB750 2
8 320529-7035 Låsbeslag SB750 grå sängbotten/lyft st 2
9 320882-1015 Lifter arm for thigh section 85 and 90 cm width 1

10 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 4
11 420127 Rörstycke rördel SB750 2
12 420163-0005 Madrass stopp fotände SB750 1
13 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
14 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
15 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
16 421458-1015 Distance tube for lifter arm 85 and 90 cm width 1
17 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 6
18 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 4
19 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 4
20 821235 Screw ø5x12 thread form ing 2
21 1423915 Doppsko 20x20 SB750 4
22 1484059 Lamell 85/90cm SB750 70cm 7

20 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Mattress support 90 cm width with wooden lamellas)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length) 1
- (Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length, with head rest) 1
- (Top frame, foot end, 183 cm length) 1
- (Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length) 1

21 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 219567-1015 Lifter arm for backrest 1
2 221150-1015 Steering arm head end 85 and 90 cm width 1
3 221161-1015 Top frame head end 90 cm width 1
4 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 16
5 319787 Rörbygel ryggdel SB750 1
6 319800 Hängselled zink SB750 2
7 320881-1015 Parallel arm for backrest section 85 and 90 cm width 1
8 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 2
9 1493130 Bult ryggdel SB750 ingår i 1435195 6

10 420620-1015 Fläns SB750 1
11 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
12 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
13 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
14 421459 Rörstycke SB750 2
15 421460-7035 Doppsko sätesdel SB750 4
16 802729 Mutter m8 fzb 1
17 803008 Skruv m8x40 till SB750 lyftarm 1
18 806651 Låsmutter m6m 10loc-king fzb 6
19 811408 Sexkantnyckel nv 5mm hfc 753 din 911 1
20 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 2
21 816488 Kabelclips 46x41 hfc 2540 1
22 1423912-7035 Doppsko SB750 2
23 1423996 Blind rivet ø48x9 4
24 1432700-7035 Doppsko 2
25 1435325-7035 Handgrepp/vred sängbotten SB750/SB200 4
26 1446475 Fibre washer ø13xø19x05 red 6
27 420628 Trälatta 85/90 cm SB750 8

22 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length, with head rest)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

26 - (Head rest) 1
1 219567-1015 Lifter arm for backrest 1
2 221150-1015 Steering arm head end 85 and 90 cm width 1
3 221161-1015 Top frame head end 90 cm width 1
4 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 14
5 319787 Rörbygel ryggdel SB750 1
6 319800 Hängselled zink SB750 2
7 320584-7035 Madrasstöd grå SB750 90cm 2
8 320881-1015 Parallel arm for backrest section 85 and 90 cm width 1
9 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 2

10 420620-1015 Fläns SB750 1
11 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
12 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
13 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
14 421459 Rörstycke SB750 2
15 421460-7035 Doppsko sätesdel SB750 4
16 802729 Mutter m8 fzb 1
17 803008 Skruv m8x40 till SB750 lyftarm 1
18 806651 Låsmutter m6m 10loc-king fzb 6
19 811408 Sexkantnyckel nv 5mm hfc 753 din 911 1
20 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 2
21 816488 Kabelclips 46x41 hfc 2540 1
22 1423912-7035 Doppsko SB750 2
23 1423996 Blind rivet ø48x9 4
24 1432700-7035 Doppsko 2
25 1435325-7035 Handgrepp/vred sängbotten SB750/SB200 2
27 1446475 Fibre washer ø13xø19x05 red 6
28 420628 Trälatta 85/90 cm SB750 6
29 1493130 Bult ryggdel SB750 ingår i 1435195 6
30 1538319 (Plastic cap Ø8) 2

23 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, foot end, 183 cm length)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 021351 Hängselled SB750 2
2 221146-1015 Lifter arm for leg section 85 and 90 cm width 1
3 221165-1015 Top frame foot end 90x183 cm 1
4 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 12
5 314885 Hängselled sängbotten SB750 4
6 320850 Tubular bow for leg section length 183 cm ø32 1
7 320516.60 Insticksrör SB750 2
8 320529-7035 Låsbeslag SB750 grå sängbotten/lyft st 2
9 320882-1015 Lifter arm for thigh section 85 and 90 cm width 1

10 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 4
11 420127 Rörstycke rördel SB750 2
13 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
14 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
15 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
16 421458-1015 Distance tube for lifter arm 85 and 90 cm width 1
17 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 6
18 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 4
19 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 4
20 821235 Screw ø5x12 thread form ing 2
21 1423915 Doppsko 20x20 SB750 4
22 420628 Trälatta 85/90 cm SB750 7
12 420163-0005 Madrass stopp fotände SB750 1

24 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 021351 Hängselled SB750 2
2 221155-1015 Lifter arm for leg section 85 and 90 cm width 1
3 221162-1015 Top frame foot end 90x200 cm 1
4 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 14
5 314885 Hängselled sängbotten SB750 4
6 319788 Rörbygel bendel SB750 1
7 320516.60 Insticksrör SB750 2
8 320529-7035 Låsbeslag SB750 grå sängbotten/lyft st 2
9 320882-1015 Lifter arm for thigh section 85 and 90 cm width 1

10 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 4
11 420127 Rörstycke rördel SB750 2
13 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
14 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
15 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
16 421458-1015 Distance tube for lifter arm 85 and 90 cm width 1
17 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 6
18 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 4
19 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 4
20 821235 Screw ø5x12 thread form ing 2
21 1423915 Doppsko 20x20 SB750 4
22 420628 Trälatta 85/90 cm SB750 7
12 420163-0005 Madrass stopp fotände SB750 1

25 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Mattress support 90 cm width with aluminium lamellas)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length) 1
- (Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length, with head rest) 1
- (Top frame, foot end, 183 cm length) 1
- (Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length) 1

26 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 219567-1015 Lifter arm for backrest 1
2 221150-1015 Steering arm head end 85 and 90 cm width 1
3 221161-1015 Top frame head end 90 cm width 1
4 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 16
5 319787 Rörbygel ryggdel SB750 1
6 319800 Hängselled zink SB750 2
7 320881-1015 Parallel arm for backrest section 85 and 90 cm width 1
8 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 2
9 1493130 Bult ryggdel SB750 ingår i 1435195 6

10 420620-1015 Fläns SB750 1
11 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
12 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
13 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
14 421459 Rörstycke SB750 2
15 421460-7035 Doppsko sätesdel SB750 4
16 802729 Mutter m8 fzb 1
17 803008 Skruv m8x40 till SB750 lyftarm 1
18 806651 Låsmutter m6m 10loc-king fzb 6
19 811408 Sexkantnyckel nv 5mm hfc 753 din 911 1
20 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 2
21 816488 Kabelclips 46x41 hfc 2540 1
22 1423912-7035 Doppsko SB750 2
23 1423996 Blind rivet ø48x9 4
24 1432700-7035 Doppsko 2
25 1435325-7035 Handgrepp/vred sängbotten SB750/SB200 4
26 1446475 Fibre washer ø13xø19x05 red 6
27 1484059 Lamell 85/90cm SB750 70cm 8

27 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, head end, 183+200 cm length, with head rest)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

26 - (Head rest) 1
1 219567-1015 Lifter arm for backrest 1
2 221150-1015 Steering arm head end 85 and 90 cm width 1
3 221161-1015 Top frame head end 90 cm width 1
4 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 12
5 319787 Rörbygel ryggdel SB750 1
6 319800 Hängselled zink SB750 2
7 320584-7035 Madrasstöd grå SB750 90cm 2
8 320881-1015 Parallel arm for backrest section 85 and 90 cm width 1
9 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 2

10 420620-1015 Fläns SB750 1
11 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
12 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
13 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
14 421459 Rörstycke SB750 2
15 421460-7035 Doppsko sätesdel SB750 4
16 802729 Mutter m8 fzb 1
17 803008 Skruv m8x40 till SB750 lyftarm 1
18 806651 Låsmutter m6m 10loc-king fzb 6
19 811408 Sexkantnyckel nv 5mm hfc 753 din 911 1
20 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 2
21 816488 Kabelclips 46x41 hfc 2540 1
22 1423912-7035 Doppsko SB750 2
23 1423996 Blind rivet ø48x9 0
24 1432700-7035 Doppsko 2
25 1435325-7035 Handgrepp/vred sängbotten SB750/SB200 4
27 1446475 Fibre washer ø13xø19x05 red 6
28 1484059 Lamell 85/90cm SB750 70cm 6
29 1493130 Bult ryggdel SB750 ingår i 1435195 6
30 1538319 (Plastic cap Ø8) 2

28 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, foot end, 183 cm length)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 021351 Hängselled SB750 2
2 221146-1015 Lifter arm for leg section 85 and 90 cm width 1
3 221165-1015 Top frame foot end 90x183 cm 1
4 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 12
5 314885 Hängselled sängbotten SB750 4
6 320850 Tubular bow for leg section length 183 cm ø32 1
7 320516.60 Insticksrör SB750 2
8 320529-7035 Låsbeslag SB750 grå sängbotten/lyft st 2
9 320882-1015 Lifter arm for thigh section 85 and 90 cm width 1

10 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 4
11 420127 Rörstycke rördel SB750 2
13 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
14 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
15 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
16 421458-1015 Distance tube for lifter arm 85 and 90 cm width 1
17 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 6
18 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 4
19 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 4
20 821235 Screw ø5x12 thread form ing 2
21 1423915 Doppsko 20x20 SB750 4
22 1484059 Lamell 85/90cm SB750 70cm 7
12 420163-0005 Madrass stopp fotände SB750 1

29 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 021351 Hängselled SB750 2
2 221155-1015 Lifter arm for leg section 85 and 90 cm width 1
3 221162-1015 Top frame foot end 90x200 cm 1
4 314884-7035 Beslag sänglatta SB750 ljusgrå 14
5 314885 Hängselled sängbotten SB750 4
6 319788 Rörbygel bendel SB750 1
7 320516.60 Insticksrör SB750 2
8 320529-7035 Låsbeslag SB750 grå sängbotten/lyft st 2
9 320882-1015 Lifter arm for thigh section 85 and 90 cm width 1

10 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 4
11 420127 Rörstycke rördel SB750 2
13 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
14 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
15 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
16 421458-1015 Distance tube for lifter arm 85 and 90 cm width 1
17 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 6
18 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 4
19 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 4
20 821235 Screw ø5x12 thread form ing 2
21 1423915 Doppsko 20x20 SB750 4
22 1484059 Lamell 85/90cm SB750 70cm 7
12 420163-0005 Madrass stopp fotände SB750 1

30 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Mattress support 105 cm width with steel lamellas)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Top frame, head end, 200 cm length) 1
- (Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length) 1

31 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, head end, 200 cm length)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 221127-1015 Lifter arm for backrest 105 cm width 1
2 221133-1015 Top frame head end 105 cm width 1
3 221124-1015 Steering arm head end 105 cm width 1
4 319800 Hängselled zink SB750 2
5 320847-1015 Paralellarm SB750 105 cm 1
6 320877-1015 Ryggdel SB750 105 cm 1
7 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 2
8 420620-1015 Fläns SB750 1
9 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2

10 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
11 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
12 802729 Mutter m8 fzb 1
13 803008 Skruv m8x40 till SB750 lyftarm 1
14 803811 Popnit tlp/d/bs 665 lf 48x16 hfc 1460 2
15 806651 Låsmutter m6m 10loc-king fzb 6
16 811408 Sexkantnyckel nv 5mm hfc 753 din 911 1
17 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 2
18 816488 Kabelclips 46x41 hfc 2540 1
19 1423911 Doppsko sfl32 4
20 1423912-7035 Doppsko SB750 2
21 1432700-7035 Doppsko 2
22 1435325-7035 Handgrepp/vred sängbotten SB750/SB200 4
23 1446475 Fibre washer ø13xø19x05 red 6
24 1493130 Bult ryggdel SB750 ingår i 1435195 6
25 1538319 (Plastic cap Ø8) 2

32 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1530100 Hängselled kpl säte/lårdel SB750 105/120 cm 2
2 221126-1015 Lifter arm for leg section 105 cm width 1
3 221132-1015 Top frame foot end 105 cm width 1
4 1529664 Hängselled förstärkt 105/120 cm 4
5 320516.60 Insticksrör SB750 2
6 320529-7035 Låsbeslag SB750 grå sängbotten/lyft st 2
7 320846-1015 Lifter arm for thigh section 105 cm width 1
8 320875-1015 Leg mattress section 105 cm width 1
9 320876-1015 Thigh mattress section 105 cm width 1

10 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 4
11 420163-0005 Madrass stopp fotände SB750 1
12 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
13 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
14 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
15 420975-1015 Distance tube for lifter arm 105 cm width 1
16 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 6
17 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 4
18 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 2
19 1423915 Doppsko 20x20 SB750 4
20 803811 Popnit tlp/d/bs 665 lf 48x16 hfc 1460 1

33 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Mattress support 120 cm width with steel lamellas)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Top frame, head end, 200 cm length) 1
- (Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length) 1

34 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, head end, 200 cm length)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 221139-1015 Lifter arm for backrest 120 cm width 1
2 221142-1015 Top frame head end 120 cm width 1
3 221143-1015 Steering arm head end 120 cm width 1
4 319800 Hängselled zink SB750 2
5 320847-1015 Paralellarm SB750 105 cm 1
6 320892-1015 Backrest 120 cm width 1
7 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 2
8 420620-1015 Fläns SB750 1
9 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2

10 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
11 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
12 802729 Mutter m8 fzb 1
13 803008 Skruv m8x40 till SB750 lyftarm 1
14 803811 Popnit tlp/d/bs 665 lf 48x16 hfc 1460 2
15 806651 Låsmutter m6m 10loc-king fzb 6
16 811408 Sexkantnyckel nv 5mm hfc 753 din 911 1
17 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 2
18 816488 Kabelclips 46x41 hfc 2540 1
19 1423911 Doppsko sfl32 4
20 1423912-7035 Doppsko SB750 2
21 1432700-7035 Doppsko 2
22 1435325-7035 Handgrepp/vred sängbotten SB750/SB200 4
23 1446475 Fibre washer ø13xø19x05 red 6
24 1493130 Bult ryggdel SB750 ingår i 1435195 6

35 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Mattress supports)

(Top frame, foot end, 200 cm length)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1530100 Hängselled kpl säte/lårdel SB750 105/120 cm 2
2 221140-1015 Lifter arm for leg section 120 cm width 1
3 221144-1015 Top frame foot end 105 cm width 1
4 1529664 Hängselled förstärkt 105/120 cm 1
5 320516.60 Insticksrör SB750 2
6 320529-7035 Låsbeslag SB750 grå sängbotten/lyft st 2
7 320868-1015 Lyftarm SB750 120 lårdel 1
8 321502-1015 Leg mattress section 120 cm width 1
9 321503-1015 Thigh mattress section 120 cm width 1

10 405479-7035 Nylonrulle d 40/17x38 4
11 420163-0005 Madrass stopp fotände SB750 1
12 420623 Bult m8x3.4 2
13 420625-7035 Plastbussning styrarmar SB750 grå 4
14 420649-7035 Fixeringsrör styrarmar SB750 grå 2
15 421430-1015 Distance tube for lifter arm 120 cm width 1
16 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 6
17 815764 Starlock dia 16 SB750 4
18 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 2
19 1423915 Doppsko 20x20 SB750 4
20 803811 Popnit tlp/d/bs 665 lf 48x16 hfc 1460 1

36 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bases)

(Base for 85+90+105 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 221103 Kil till underrede till SB700/750 1
2 221122-1015 Shear arm inner 1
3 221123-1015 Shear arm outer 1
4 315626-7035 Täcklock cb SB750/400 sänglyft 2
5 318648 Glidkuts sänglyft 700/710/750 4
6 318673 Glidlager til underrede /kil SB700/750 1
7 409645 Lagerbussning 2
8 418477 Bult/bröstbult lyftkryss SB700 2
9 418896 Kilhållare till underrede SB700 1

10 419298 Plastskiva SB750 sänglyft 4
11 420154 Nylonbussning SB750 2
12 420171 Bussning till lyftkryss och kil SB750 2
13 421442 Stödrulle nedre SB750 1
14 421443 Stödrulle övre till säng SB750 1
15 421452 Sprint m krage u-rede SB750 1
16 421455 Axle ø16x250 1
17 803221 Skruv m6x6 till SB750 2
18 803247 Segerring SB750 sänglyft 1
19 803833 Popnit SB700/750 2
20 816401 Skruv m6x16 till underrede till SB700 2
21 1423916 Doppsko sänglyft SB750 2
22 1451305-1015 Base for SB750 1
23 1507221 Distance piece 2

37 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bases)

(Base for 120 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 221103 Kil till underrede till SB700/750 1
2 221135-1015 Shear arm outer 120 cm 1
3 221136-1015 Base 120 cm width 1
4 221138-1015 Shear arm inner 120 cm 1
5 315626-7035 Täcklock cb SB750/400 sänglyft 2
6 318648 Glidkuts sänglyft 700/710/750 4
7 318673 Glidlager til underrede /kil SB700/750 1
8 409645 Lagerbussning 2
9 418477 Bult/bröstbult lyftkryss SB700 2

10 418896 Kilhållare till underrede SB700 1
11 419298 Plastskiva SB750 sänglyft 4
12 420154 Nylonbussning SB750 2
13 420171 Bussning till lyftkryss och kil SB750 2
14 421422 Axle ø16x400 120 cm wid th 1
15 421442 Stödrulle nedre SB750 1
16 421443 Stödrulle övre till säng SB750 1
17 421452 Sprint m krage u-rede SB750 1
18 803221 Skruv m6x6 till SB750 2
19 803247 Segerring SB750 sänglyft 1
20 803835 Popnit 2
21 816401 Skruv m6x16 till underrede till SB700 2
22 1423916 Doppsko sänglyft SB750 2
23 1507221 Distance piece 2

38 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Castors and brake systems)

(Castors with brake)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 019398.D0 Hjulsats 80 mm kpl för eftermont från cb 1
2 SP1441285 (CASTOR 100MM, WITH BRAKE) 1
3 SP015111 Hjul 125mm SB750/SB755 sep lås komplett 1

39 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Castors and brake systems)

(Central brake system for 85+90+105 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Ø80 mm castors with central brake) 1
- (Ø100 mm castors with central brake) 1
- (Ø125 mm castors with central brake) 1
- (Ø150 mm castors with central brake) 1

40 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Castors and brake systems)

(Ø80 mm castors with central brake)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

18 - (Base for 85+90+105 cm width) 1
1 314284-1015 Central brake rod Ø10x15x1369 mm 1
2 414411 Pedalgummi röd c-lås ec kraton-g dia 11.5/20*70 2
3 414412 Pedalgummi grön c-lås ec kraton-g dia 11.5/20*70 2
4 414652.60 Axel nv 11x740 1
5 414653.60 Axel till centralbroms SB750 1
6 414654 Medbringare 2
7 803279 Starlock 10x19 Bedco låsbricka 10x19 4
8 803876 Fjäderbricka 4
9 804239 Nylonbricka 24x13x25 SB750 4

10 806644 Spiralspännstift 5x14 2
11 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 2
12 817243 Stoppskruv 2
13 821213 Spiralspännstift 1
14 1423911 Doppsko sfl32 4
15 1446312 Hjul 80 mm cb SB750 4
16 1435279-1015 Bromspedal SB750 höger 1
17 1435280-1015 Bromspedal SB750 vänster 1
19 1492781 Label for brake 40x70 left 1
20 1492782 Label for brake 40x70 right 1

41 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Castors and brake systems)

(Ø100 mm castors with central brake)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

18 - (Base for 85+90+105 cm width) 1
1 314284-1015 Central brake rod Ø10x15x1369 mm 1
2 414411 Pedalgummi röd c-lås ec kraton-g dia 11.5/20*70 2
3 414412 Pedalgummi grön c-lås ec kraton-g dia 11.5/20*70 2
4 414652.60 Axel nv 11x740 1
5 414653.60 Axel till centralbroms SB750 1
6 414654 Medbringare 2
7 803279 Starlock 10x19 Bedco låsbricka 10x19 4
8 803876 Fjäderbricka 4
9 804239 Nylonbricka 24x13x25 SB750 4

10 806644 Spiralspännstift 5x14 2
11 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 2
12 817243 Stoppskruv 2
13 821213 Spiralspännstift 1
14 1423911 Doppsko sfl32 4
15 819460 Hjul 100 mm cb SB700/750 utan riktningsspärr 4
16 1435279-1015 Bromspedal SB750 höger 1
17 1435280-1015 Bromspedal SB750 vänster 1
19 1492781 Label for brake 40x70 left 1
20 1492782 Label for brake 40x70 right 1

42 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Castors and brake systems)

(Ø125 mm castors with central brake)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

18 - (Base for 85+90+105 cm width) 1
1 314284-1015 Central brake rod Ø10x15x1369 mm 1
2 414411 Pedalgummi röd c-lås ec kraton-g dia 11.5/20*70 2
3 414412 Pedalgummi grön c-lås ec kraton-g dia 11.5/20*70 2
4 414652.60 Axel nv 11x740 1
5 414653.60 Axel till centralbroms SB750 1
6 414654 Medbringare 2
7 803279 Starlock 10x19 Bedco låsbricka 10x19 4
8 803876 Fjäderbricka 4
9 804239 Nylonbricka 24x13x25 SB750 4

10 806644 Spiralspännstift 5x14 2
11 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 2
12 817243 Stoppskruv 2
13 821213 Spiralspännstift 1
14 1423911 Doppsko sfl32 4
15 1423937 Hjul 125mm cb SB750/400 utan riktningsspärr 4
16 1435279-1015 Bromspedal SB750 höger 1
17 1435280-1015 Bromspedal SB750 vänster 1
19 1492781 Label for brake 40x70 left 1
20 1492782 Label for brake 40x70 right 1

43 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Castors and brake systems)

(Ø150 mm castors with central brake)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

18 - (Base for 85+90+105 cm width) 1
1 314284-1015 Central brake rod Ø10x15x1369 mm 1
2 414411 Pedalgummi röd c-lås ec kraton-g dia 11.5/20*70 2
3 414412 Pedalgummi grön c-lås ec kraton-g dia 11.5/20*70 2
4 414652.60 Axel nv 11x740 1
5 414653.60 Axel till centralbroms SB750 1
6 414654 Medbringare 2
7 803279 Starlock 10x19 Bedco låsbricka 10x19 4
8 803876 Fjäderbricka 4
9 804239 Nylonbricka 24x13x25 SB750 4

10 806644 Spiralspännstift 5x14 2
11 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 4
12 817243 Stoppskruv 2
13 821213 Spiralspännstift 1
14 1423911 Doppsko sfl32 4
15 1423988 Hjul 150mm cb till SB750 4
16 1435279-1015 Bromspedal SB750 höger 1
17 1435280-1015 Bromspedal SB750 vänster 1
19 1492781 Label for brake 40x70 left 1
20 1492782 Label for brake 40x70 right 1

44 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Castors and brake systems)

(Central brake system with dir. control for 85+90+105 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Ø100 mm castors with central brake and dir. control) 1
- (Ø125 mm castors with central brake and dir. control) 1
- (Ø150 mm castors with central brake and dir. control) 1

45 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Castors and brake systems)

(Ø100 mm castors with central brake and dir. control)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

18 - (Base for 85+90+105 cm width) 1
1 314284-1015 Central brake rod Ø10x15x1369 mm 1
2 414411 Pedalgummi röd c-lås ec kraton-g dia 11.5/20*70 2
3 414412 Pedalgummi grön c-lås ec kraton-g dia 11.5/20*70 2
4 414652.60 Axel nv 11x740 1
5 414653.60 Axel till centralbroms SB750 1
6 414654 Medbringare 2
7 803279 Starlock 10x19 Bedco låsbricka 10x19 4
8 803876 Fjäderbricka 4
9 804239 Nylonbricka 24x13x25 SB750 4

10 806644 Spiralspännstift 5x14 2
11 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 4
12 817243 Stoppskruv 2
13 1423911 Doppsko sfl32 4
14 819460 Hjul 100 mm cb SB700/750 utan riktningsspärr 3
15 819459 Hjul 100mm cb SB700/ Staccata m riktningspärr 1
16 1435279-1015 Bromspedal SB750 höger 1
17 1435280-1015 Bromspedal SB750 vänster 1
19 1484312 Label for brake and direction control 40x80 le 1
20 1484313 Label for brake and direction control 40x80 ri 1

46 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Castors and brake systems)

(Ø125 mm castors with central brake and dir. control)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

18 - (Base for 85+90+105 cm width) 1
1 314284-1015 Central brake rod Ø10x15x1369 mm 1
2 414411 Pedalgummi röd c-lås ec kraton-g dia 11.5/20*70 2
3 414412 Pedalgummi grön c-lås ec kraton-g dia 11.5/20*70 2
4 414652.60 Axel nv 11x740 1
5 414653.60 Axel till centralbroms SB750 1
6 414654 Medbringare 2
7 803279 Starlock 10x19 Bedco låsbricka 10x19 4
8 803876 Fjäderbricka 4
9 804239 Nylonbricka 24x13x25 SB750 4

10 806644 Spiralspännstift 5x14 2
11 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 4
12 817243 Stoppskruv 2
13 1423911 Doppsko sfl32 4
14 1423937 Hjul 125mm cb SB750/400 utan riktningsspärr 3
15 1423938 Hjul till SB750/700 cb riktningsspärr 125mm 1
16 1435279-1015 Bromspedal SB750 höger 1
17 1435280-1015 Bromspedal SB750 vänster 1
19 1484312 Label for brake and direction control 40x80 le 1
20 1484313 Label for brake and direction control 40x80 ri 1

47 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Castors and brake systems)

(Ø150 mm castors with central brake and dir. control)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

18 - (Base for 85+90+105 cm width) 1
1 314284-1015 Central brake rod Ø10x15x1369 mm 1
2 414411 Pedalgummi röd c-lås ec kraton-g dia 11.5/20*70 2
3 414412 Pedalgummi grön c-lås ec kraton-g dia 11.5/20*70 2
4 414652.60 Axel nv 11x740 1
5 414653.60 Axel till centralbroms SB750 1
6 414654 Medbringare 2
7 803279 Starlock 10x19 Bedco låsbricka 10x19 4
8 803876 Fjäderbricka 4
9 804239 Nylonbricka 24x13x25 SB750 4

10 806644 Spiralspännstift 5x14 2
11 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 4
12 817243 Stoppskruv 2
13 1423911 Doppsko sfl32 4
14 1423988 Hjul 150mm cb till SB750 3
15 1423989 Castor ø150 tente with central brake and dir. c 1
16 1435279-1015 Bromspedal SB750 höger 1
17 1435280-1015 Bromspedal SB750 vänster 1
19 1484312 Label for brake and direction control 40x80 le 1
20 1484313 Label for brake and direction control 40x80 ri 1

48 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Castors and brake systems)

(Central brake system with dir. control for 120 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Ø125 mm castors with central brake and dir. control, 120 cm width) 1

49 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Castors and brake systems)

(Ø125 mm castors with central brake and dir. control, 120 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

18 - (Base for 120 cm width) 1
1 314284-1015 Central brake rod Ø10x15x1369 mm 1
2 414411 Pedalgummi röd c-lås ec kraton-g dia 11.5/20*70 2
3 414412 Pedalgummi grön c-lås ec kraton-g dia 11.5/20*70 2
4 421489.60 Axle nv 11x890 120 cm w idth 1
5 421488.60 Axle nv 11x850 120 cm w idth 1
6 414654 Medbringare 2
7 803279 Starlock 10x19 Bedco låsbricka 10x19 4
8 803876 Fjäderbricka 4
9 804239 Nylonbricka 24x13x25 SB750 4

10 806644 Spiralspännstift 5x14 2
11 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 4
12 817243 Stoppskruv 2
13 1423911 Doppsko sfl32 4
14 1423937 Hjul 125mm cb SB750/400 utan riktningsspärr 3
15 1423938 Hjul till SB750/700 cb riktningsspärr 125mm 1
16 1435279-1015 Bromspedal SB750 höger 1
17 1435280-1015 Bromspedal SB750 vänster 1
19 1484312 Label for brake and direction control 40x80 le 1
20 1484313 Label for brake and direction control 40x80 ri 1

50 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Castors and brake systems)

(Lowering kit, 75mm castor)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Lowering kit, Ø75 mm castor) 1

51 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Castors and brake systems)

(Lowering kit, Ø75 mm castor)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 021343-0154 Lågbyggnadssats till säng SB755 1

52 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Bed end and -brackets, 85 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Oda bed end plates, 85 cm width) 1
- (Piggy bed end plates, 85 cm width) 1
- (Karin bed end plates, 85 cm width) 1
- (Sanne bed end plates, 85 cm width) 1
- (Sanne bed end plates, 85 cm width, increased) 1
- (Flex III bed end plates, 85 cm width) 1
- (Oda and Piggy bed end brackets, 85 cm width) 1
- (Sanne bed end brackets) 1
- (Flex III bed end brackets) 1

53 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Oda bed end plates, 85 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

99 020430.01 Gavel Oda 85 cm par 1
99 020430.05 Oda bed end plate 85 cm width Flex III 1

54 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Piggy bed end plates, 85 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

99 020431.01 Gavel Piggy 85cm till SB750 par 1
99 020431.05 Oda bed end plate 85 cm width complete 1

55 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Karin bed end plates, 85 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
2 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
3 320504/L Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne vänster 2
4 320504/R Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne höger 2
5 417547 Label with Invacare logo 2
6 812847 Skruv till alu.skena Scanbedco 700 8
7 815720 Möbelskruv m6x40 till Flexgavel 8

99 021387.01 Sänggavel Karin hög/låg 85 cm bok natur 1

56 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Sanne bed end plates, 85 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
2 320504/L Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne vänster 4
3 320504/R Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne höger 4
4 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
5 417547 Label with Invacare logo 2
6 418441 Bracket with holes 4
7 812847 Skruv till alu.skena Scanbedco 700 8
8 818338 Screw M8x24, special 12

99 020429.01 Sänggavel Sanne 85 cm bok natur 1

57 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Sanne bed end plates, 85 cm width, increased)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
2 321519/L Alu skena förhöjd till Flex/Sanne +5cm  vänster 1
3 321519/R Alu skena förhöjd till Flex/Sanne + 5cm  höger 1
4 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
5 417547 Label with Invacare logo 1
6 418441 Bracket with holes 2
7 812847 Skruv till alu.skena Scanbedco 700 4
8 818338 Screw M8x24, special 6

99 1451258-0101 Gavel Sanne III 400/750 hög 85 cm par 1

58 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Flex III bed end plates, 85 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
2 320504/L Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne vänster 2
3 320504/R Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne höger 2
4 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
5 417547 Label with Invacare logo 2
6 812847 Skruv till alu.skena Scanbedco 700 8
7 815720 Möbelskruv m6x40 till Flexgavel 8

99 020417.05 Sänggavel Flex 85 cm vitlaserad 1
99 020417.02 Gavel Flex III 85 cm körsbär par 1
99 020417.01 Sänggavel Flex 85 cm bok natur 1

59 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Oda and Piggy bed end brackets, 85 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 219569-1015 Bed end bracket with u-profile foot end 1
2 417008 Membrannippel dia 145x2 8
3 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 4
4 1492058-1015 Gavelbeslag m u-profil vä Piggy/Oda 1
5 1492059-1015 Gavelbeslag m u-profil hö Piggy/Oda 1

99 020421.D0 Gavelbeslag 85 cm med u-profil 1

60 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Sanne bed end brackets)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 4
2 1443879-0002 GAVELBESLAG HAKMODELL HUVUD (2 ST/SÄNG) 2
3 1443881-0002 Gavelbeslag Sanne Fot 2

99 018742.00 Gavelbeslag Sanne 85/90/105/120 cm SB750 1

61 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Flex III bed end brackets)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 4
2 1488672-1015 Gavelbeslag Flex huvud vä SB750 1
3 1488673-1015 Gavelbeslag Flex huvud hö SB750 1
4 1507210-1015 Gavelbeslag SB750 fot vänster till Flex 1
5 1507211-1015 Gavelbeslag SB750 fot höger till Flex 1

99 1507212-1015 Gavelbeslag Flex 90cm huvud/fot SB750 1

62 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Bed end and -brackets, 90 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Oda bed ends, 90 cm width) 1
- (Piggy bed ends, 90 cm width) 1
- (Karin bed end) 1
- (Sanne bed end plates) 1
- (Sanne bed end plates, 90 cm width, increased) 1
- (Flex III bed end plates) 1
- (Fittings with U-profile for Oda and Piggy) 1
- (Sanne bed end brackets) 1
- (Flex III bed end brackets) 1

63 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Oda bed ends, 90 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

99 016609.01 Gavel Oda 85 cm till SB700 85cm alt SB750 90 1
99 016609.05 Oda bed end plate 90 cm width 1

64 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Piggy bed ends, 90 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

99 018940.01 Gavel Piggy 85 cm till Scanbedco par 1
99 018940.02 Piggy bed end plate 90 cm width 1
99 018940.05 Sänggavel Piggy 90 cm vitlaserad 1

65 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Karin bed end)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
2 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
3 320504/L Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne vänster 2
4 320504/R Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne höger 2
5 417547 Label with Invacare logo 2
6 812847 Skruv till alu.skena Scanbedco 700 8
7 815720 Möbelskruv m6x40 till Flexgavel 8

99 021390.02 Karin hög/låg körsbär 90cm par 1
99 021390.01 Sänggavel Karin hög/låg 90 cm bok natur 1

66 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Sanne bed end plates)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
2 320504/L Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne vänster 2
3 320504/R Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne höger 2
4 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
5 417547 Label with Invacare logo 2
6 418441 Bracket with holes 4
7 812847 Skruv till alu.skena Scanbedco 700 8
8 818338 Screw M8x24, special 12

99 020740.01 Sänggavel Sanne 90 cm bok natur 1

67 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Sanne bed end plates, 90 cm width, increased)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
2 321519/L Alu skena förhöjd till Flex/Sanne +5cm  vänster 1
3 321519/R Alu skena förhöjd till Flex/Sanne + 5cm  höger 1
4 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
5 417547 Label with Invacare logo 1
6 418441 Bracket with holes 2
7 812847 Skruv till alu.skena Scanbedco 700 4
8 818338 Screw M8x24, special 6

99 1451257-0101 Gavel Sanne III 400/750 hög 90 cm par 1

68 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Flex III bed end plates)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
2 320504/L Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne vänster 2
3 320504/R Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne höger 2
4 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 2
5 417547 Label with Invacare logo 2
6 812847 Skruv till alu.skena Scanbedco 700 8
7 815720 Möbelskruv m6x40 till Flexgavel 8

99 020737.05 Sänggavel Flex 90 cm vitlaserad 1
99 020737.02 Gavel Flex III 90cm par körsbär par 1
99 020737.01 Sänggavel Flex 90 cm bok natur 1

69 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Fittings with U-profile for Oda and Piggy)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 215961-1015 Bed end bracket u-profile 90 cm 1
2 417008 Membrannippel dia 145x2 8
3 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 4
4 1492058-1015 Gavelbeslag m u-profil vä Piggy/Oda 1
5 1492059-1015 Gavelbeslag m u-profil hö Piggy/Oda 1

99 016607.D0 Gavelbeslag med u-profil 85 cm Scanbedco par 1

70 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Bed end and -brackets, 105 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Piggy bed end plates, 105 cm width) 1
- (Sanne bed end plates, 105 cm width) 1
- (Sanne bed end plates, 105 cm width, increased) 1
- (Oda and Piggy bed end brackets, 105 cm width) 1
- (Sanne bed end brackets) 1
- (Flex III bed end brackets) 1

71 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Piggy bed end plates, 105 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

99 021337.01 Bed end Piggy, 105 cm width, 2 pcs. 1

72 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Sanne bed end plates, 105 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
2 320504/L Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne vänster 2
3 320504/R Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne höger 2
4 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
5 417547 Label with Invacare logo 2
6 418441 Bracket with holes 4
7 812847 Skruv till alu.skena Scanbedco 700 8
8 818338 Screw M8x24, special 12

99 021953.07 Sänggavel Sanne 105 cm mix körsbär/bok natur 1
99 021953.02 Sänggavel Sanne 105 cm körsbär 1
99 021953.01 Sänggavel Sanne 105 cm bok natur 1

73 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Sanne bed end plates, 105 cm width, increased)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
2 321519/L Alu skena förhöjd till Flex/Sanne +5cm  vänster 2
3 321519/R Alu skena förhöjd till Flex/Sanne + 5cm  höger 2
4 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
5 417547 Label with Invacare logo 2
6 418441 Bracket with holes 4
7 812847 Skruv till alu.skena Scanbedco 700 8
8 818338 Screw M8x24, special 12

99 1484403-0101 Gavel Sanne III 750/400 hög 105 cm par 1

74 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Oda and Piggy bed end brackets, 105 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 221147-1015 Bed end bracket u-profile 105 cm 1
2 417008 Membrannippel dia 145x2 8
3 812875 Skruv mc6s m8x12 fzb hfc 9729 4
4 1492058-1015 Gavelbeslag m u-profil vä Piggy/Oda 1
5 1492059-1015 Gavelbeslag m u-profil hö Piggy/Oda 1

99 021338.D0 Bed end bracket u-profile, 105 cm width 1

75 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Bed end and -brackets, 120 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Sanne bed end plates, 120 cm width) 1
- (Sanne bed end plates, 120 cm width, increased) 1
- (Flex III bed end plates, 120 cm width) 1
- (Sanne bed end brackets) 1
- (Flex III bed end brackets) 1

76 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Sanne bed end plates, 120 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
2 320504/L Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne vänster 2
3 320504/R Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne höger 2
4 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
5 417547 Label with Invacare logo 2
6 418441 Bracket with holes 4
7 812847 Skruv till alu.skena Scanbedco 700 8
8 818338 Screw M8x24, special 12

99 021954.07 Gavel Sanne mix 120cm 1
99 021954.02 Sänggavel Sanne 120 cm körsbär 1
99 021954.01 Sänggavel Sanne 120 cm bok natur 1
99 021954-0105 Bed end Sanne III, 120 cm width, 2 pcs. 1

77 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Sanne bed end plates, 120 cm width, increased)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
2 321519/L Alu skena förhöjd till Flex/Sanne +5cm  vänster 2
3 321519/R Alu skena förhöjd till Flex/Sanne + 5cm  höger 2
4 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
5 417547 Label with Invacare logo 2
6 418441 Bracket with holes 4
7 812847 Skruv till alu.skena Scanbedco 700 8
8 818338 Screw M8x24, special 12

99 1484404-0101 Gavel Sanne III 750/400 hög 120 cm par 1

78 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Bed ends and -plates)

(Flex III bed end plates, 120 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
2 320504/L Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne vänster 2
3 320504/R Alu-skena till gavel Flex/Sanne höger 2
4 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 1
5 417547 Label with Invacare logo 2
6 812847 Skruv till alu.skena Scanbedco 700 8
7 815720 Möbelskruv m6x40 till Flexgavel 8

99 021917.01 Gavel Flex 120cm bred till SB750 par 1

79 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(ACP box with accessories)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 812358 Screw M4x14 ISO1207 2
2 1435255 ACP box, micro 1
3 1435305-1015 Bracket for ACP box 1

80 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Motor for back rest)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Motor for backrest) 1
- (Motor for backrest, with emergency lowering handle) 1
- (Motor for backrest, V0) 1

81 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Motor for backrest)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 816427 Hårnålssprint SB750 t rygg/lår/ben-motor 1
2 819411 Traktorsprint ø10 till motor SB400/SB440/Etude 1
3 819468 Sprint 10x30 SB750 ryggdelsmotor 1
4 1423908 Motor rygg grå 24v till säng SB750 1
5 1444092 Cable marker 1 brown for backrest motor 1

82 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Motor for backrest, with emergency lowering handle)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 816427 Hårnålssprint SB750 t rygg/lår/ben-motor 1
2 819411 Traktorsprint ø10 till motor SB400/SB440/Etude 1
3 819468 Sprint 10x30 SB750 ryggdelsmotor 1
4 1441227 24v motor la31 ip66 ra l 7035 1
5 1444092 Cable marker 1 brown for backrest motor 1

83 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Motor for backrest, V0)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 816427 Hårnålssprint SB750 t rygg/lår/ben-motor 1
2 819411 Traktorsprint ø10 till motor SB400/SB440/Etude 1
3 819468 Sprint 10x30 SB750 ryggdelsmotor 1
4 1492475-7035 24v motor LA31 IP66 v0  RAL 7035 1
5 1444092 Cable marker 1 brown for backrest motor 1

84 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Motor for thigh section)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Motor for thigh section) 1
- (Motor for thigh section, V0) 1

85 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Motor for thigh section)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 816427 Hårnålssprint SB750 t rygg/lår/ben-motor 1
2 818328 Splitbult 10 x 45 1
3 819411 Traktorsprint ø10 till motor SB400/SB440/Etude 1
4 1423903 Motor ben/lår grå ip66 SB750 1
5 1444094 Cable marker 3 orange for thigh motor 1

86 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Motor for thigh section, V0)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 816427 Hårnålssprint SB750 t rygg/lår/ben-motor 1
2 818328 Splitbult 10 x 45 1
3 819411 Traktorsprint ø10 till motor SB400/SB440/Etude 1
4 1492476-7035 24v motor LA31 IP66 ra l 7035 1
5 1444094 Cable marker 3 orange for thigh motor 1

87 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Motor and gas spring for leg section)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Motor for leg section) 1
- (Motor for leg section, V0) 1
- (Gas spring for 85 cm width) 1
- (Gas spring for 90 cm width) 1

88 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Motor for leg section)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 420172-1015 Tube Ø25x15x178 1
2 804481 Låsmutter m12 elzn 1
3 806762 Skruv till SB750 1
4 816427 Hårnålssprint SB750 t rygg/lår/ben-motor 1
5 818328 Splitbult 10 x 45 1
6 819411 Traktorsprint ø10 till motor SB400/SB440/Etude 1
7 1423903 Motor ben/lår grå ip66 SB750 1
8 1444095 Cable marker 4 yellow for leg motor 1

89 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Motor for leg section, V0)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 420172-1015 Tube Ø25x15x178 1
2 804481 Låsmutter m12 elzn 1
3 806762 Skruv till SB750 1
4 816427 Hårnålssprint SB750 t rygg/lår/ben-motor 1
5 818328 Splitbult 10 x 45 1
6 819411 Traktorsprint ø10 till motor SB400/SB440/Etude 1
7 1492476-7035 24v motor LA31 IP66 ra l 7035 1
8 1444095 Cable marker 4 yellow for leg motor 1

90 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Gas spring for 85 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

99 SP021371-1015 (Gas spring for 85cm width) 0
1 219587-1015 Release lever for gas spring 85 cm width 1
2 221134-1015 Top frame foot end 85x183 cm 1
2 221154-1015 Top frame foot end 85x200 cm 1
3 314900-7035 Handtag till utl.spak SB700 2
4 404833 Hållare för utlösarbygel SB700/SB750 2
5 414911.60 Gasfjäder-fäste till bendel SB750 1
6 803992 Låsmutter m6 fzb 1
7 804458 Låsmutter m5 din 985-8 2
8 806785 Skruv mc6s m6x35 fzb hfc 681 din 912 1
9 806793 Skruv mcs m5x20 hfc 9033 din 84 2

10 816427 Hårnålssprint SB750 t rygg/lår/ben-motor 1
11 818328 Splitbult 10 x 45 1
12 819411 Traktorsprint ø10 till motor SB400/SB440/Etude 1
13 821248 Gaskolv bendel SB750 18-2-394-45 1000n 1

91 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Gas spring for 90 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

99 SP021372-1015 (Gas spring for 90 cm width) 1
1 219598-1015 Release lever for gas spring 90 cm width 1
2 221162-1015 Top frame foot end 90x200 cm 1
2 221165-1015 Top frame foot end 90x183 cm 1
3 314900-7035 Handtag till utl.spak SB700 2
4 404833 Hållare för utlösarbygel SB700/SB750 2
5 414911.60 Gasfjäder-fäste till bendel SB750 1
6 803992 Låsmutter m6 fzb 1
7 804458 Låsmutter m5 din 985-8 2
8 806785 Skruv mc6s m6x35 fzb hfc 681 din 912 1
9 806793 Skruv mcs m5x20 hfc 9033 din 84 2

10 816427 Hårnålssprint SB750 t rygg/lår/ben-motor 1
11 818328 Splitbult 10 x 45 1
12 819411 Traktorsprint ø10 till motor SB400/SB440/Etude 1
13 821248 Gaskolv bendel SB750 18-2-394-45 1000n 1

92 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Motor for height adjustment)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Motor for height adjustment) 1
- (Motor for height adjustment, 120 cm width) 1
- (Motor for height adjustment, 85+90+105 cm width, V0) 1
- (Motor for height adjustment, 120 cm width, V0) 1

93 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Motor for height adjustment)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1423901 Motor lyft grå ip66 till säng SB750 bredd 85/90cm 1
2 1444093 Cable marker 2 red for height motor 1
3 1507121 Traktorsprint 10x50 2

94 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Motor for height adjustment, 120 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 816427 Hårnålssprint SB750 t rygg/lår/ben-motor 2
2 821204 Splitbult 10*60 2
3 1423909 Motor lyft grå till 105/120 cm bred SB750 1
4 1444093 Cable marker 2 red for height motor 1

95 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Motor for height adjustment, 85+90+105 cm width, V0)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 816427 Hårnålssprint SB750 t rygg/lår/ben-motor 2
2 821204 Splitbult 10*60 2
3 1492477-7035 24v motor LA31 IP66 v0  RAL 7035 1
4 1444093 Cable marker 2 red for height motor 1

96 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Motor for height adjustment, 120 cm width, V0)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 816427 Hårnålssprint SB750 t rygg/lår/ben-motor 2
2 821204 Splitbult 10*60 2
3 1492479-7035 24v motor LA31 IP66 v0  RAL 7035 1
4 1444093 Cable marker 2 red for height motor 1

97 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Control unit for 85+90 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, EU) 1
- (Control unit without accumulator backup, 3 motors, EU) 1
- (Control unit with accumulator backup, 4 motors, EU) 1
- (Control unit with accumulator backup, 3 motors, EU) 1
- (Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, UK) 1
- (Control unit with accumulator backup, 4 motors, UK) 1
- (Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, Japan) 1
- (Control unit with battery backup) 1
- (Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, V0, EU) 1

98 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, EU)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 320522-7035 Hållare för elektronik SB750 1
2 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 1
3 1423906 Elektronik cb09 grå SB750 1
4 1424000 Nätkabel grå 755/750/400/vis NilcoIII/combi 3-d elekt 1

99 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Control unit without accumulator backup, 3 motors, EU)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 320522-7035 Hållare för elektronik SB750 1
2 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 1
3 819429-7035 Plug for control unit CB09 1
4 1423906 Elektronik cb09 grå SB750 1
5 1424000 Nätkabel grå 755/750/400/vis NilcoIII/combi 3-d elekt 1

100 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Control unit with accumulator backup, 4 motors, EU)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 320522-7035 Hållare för elektronik SB750 0
2 803833 Popnit SB700/750 2
3 816480 Skruv till trafoplåt Vision 4
4 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 1
5 1423905 Accumulator backup unit for CB09 1
6 1423907 Elektronik f batteri- backup SB750 cb09 grå 1
7 1424000 Nätkabel grå 755/750/400/vis NilcoIII/combi 3-d elekt 1
8 1441342-1015 Bracket for accumulator backup 2

101 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Control unit with accumulator backup, 3 motors, EU)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 320522-7035 Hållare för elektronik SB750 1
2 803833 Popnit SB700/750 2
3 816480 Skruv till trafoplåt Vision 4
4 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 1
5 819429-7035 Plug for control unit CB09 1
6 1423905 Accumulator backup unit for CB09 1
7 1423907 Elektronik f batteri- backup SB750 cb09 grå 1
8 1424000 Nätkabel grå 755/750/400/vis NilcoIII/combi 3-d elekt 1
9 1441342-1015 Bracket for accumulator backup 2

102 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, UK)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 320522-7035 Hållare för elektronik SB750 1
2 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 1
3 1423906 Elektronik cb09 grå SB750 1
4 819430 Power cable UK 1

103 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Control unit with accumulator backup, 4 motors, UK)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 320522-7035 Hållare för elektronik SB750 1
2 803833 Popnit SB700/750 2
3 816480 Skruv till trafoplåt Vision 4
4 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 1
5 1423905 Accumulator backup unit for CB09 1
6 1423907 Elektronik f batteri- backup SB750 cb09 grå 1
7 819430 Power cable UK 1
8 1441342-1015 Bracket for accumulator backup 2

104 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, Japan)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 320522-7035 Hållare för elektronik SB750 1
2 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 1
4 1423892 Power cable Japan 1

105 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Control unit with battery backup)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 SP1441301 (Control unit CB09, EU, for battery backup) 1
2 SP1526967 (Control unit CB09, UK, for battery backup) 1
3 1424000 Nätkabel grå 755/750/400/vis NilcoIII/combi 3-d elekt 1
4 819430 Power cable UK 1
5 SP1580782 (Bracket for control unit CB09, cpl.) 1
6 1441299-7035 Plug for control unit CB09 1
7 1524336-0154 Batterienhet till batteribackup SB755 1

106 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, V0, EU)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 320522-7035 Hållare för elektronik SB750 1
2 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 1
3 1492474-7035 Control unit CB09 V0 1
4 1424000 Nätkabel grå 755/750/400/vis NilcoIII/combi 3-d elekt 1

107 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Control unit for 105+120 cm width)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, EU) 1
- (Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, V0, EU) 1

108 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, EU)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 320522-7035 Hållare för elektronik SB750 1
2 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 1
3 1423978 Elektronik cb09 SB750 för 105/120cm bredd 1
4 1424000 Nätkabel grå 755/750/400/vis NilcoIII/combi 3-d elekt 1

109 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Control unit without accumulator backup, 4 motors, V0, EU)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 320522-7035 Hållare för elektronik SB750 1
2 819407 Skruv självgängande 5.5x19 SB750 1
3 1492478-7035 Control unit CB09 EAS V0 1
4 1424000 Nätkabel grå 755/750/400/vis NilcoIII/combi 3-d elekt 1

110 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Hand control)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

- (Extension cable, handcontrol) 1
1 1423983 Manöverdosa softcontrol 4-motors SB750 1
2 1423986 Manöverdosa softcontrol 3-motors SB750/400 1
3 1492876 Manöverdosa 4mot grön knapp SB750 ers 1423902 1
4 1492972 Man.dosa 3mot grön knapp SB750/400 ers 1423904 1
5 319179-9005 Hand control 2 motors for CB09 1

111 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Electrical parts and gas springs)

(Extension cable, handcontrol)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1532489-7035 Förlängningskabel 2,4 m 1
2 819465 Förgreningskabel 1

112 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Side rails)

(Britt III side rail, for 183 cm length)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 020024 Utlösare utbytesdelar Britt/Lilly sats/2 grind 1
2 319137 Glider t Brittgrind se 020023 2
3 413766 Sprint grind Britt 2
4 817265 Bokskruv hona SB750 4
5 814374 Wood screw ø3x20 0x20 hf c 324 for beech list 2
6 812367 Bokskruv hane SB750 4
7 1517167-0101 Wood strip for wood siderails 2
7 1517167-0102 Wood strip for wood siderails 2
8 1435328 Label for wooden side rail release 1

99 021342.01 Grind Britt 180cm till SB750 kort par 1

113 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Side rails)

Grind Britt III

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 020024 Utlösare utbytesdelar Britt/Lilly sats/2 grind 1
2 319137 Glider t Brittgrind se 020023 2
3 413766 Sprint grind Britt 2
4 817265 Bokskruv hona SB750 4
5 814374 Wood screw ø3x20 0x20 hf c 324 for beech list 2
6 812367 Bokskruv hane SB750 4
7 1517167-0102 Wood strip for wood siderails 2
7 1517167-0101 Wood strip for wood siderails 2
8 1435328 Label for wooden side rail release 1

99 020434.05 Sänggrind Britt III vitlaserad 1
99 020434.02 Sänggrind Britt III körsbär 1
99 020434.01 Sänggrind Britt III bok natur 1

114 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Side rails)

(Britt II side rail, extended)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 020024 Utlösare utbytesdelar Britt/Lilly sats/2 grind 1
2 319137 Glider t Brittgrind se 020023 2
3 413766 Sprint grind Britt 2
4 817265 Bokskruv hona SB750 4
5 814374 Wood screw ø3x20 0x20 hf c 324 for beech list 2
6 812367 Bokskruv hane SB750 4
7 1517167-0102 Wood strip for wood siderails 2
7 1517167-0101 Wood strip for wood siderails 2
8 1435328 Label for wooden side rail release 1

99 019372.05 Grind birtt III förl 15cm vitlaserad 1
99 019372.02 Sänggrind Britt III körsbär förlängd 15 cm 1
99 019372.01 Sänggrind Britt III bok natur förlängd 15 cm 1

115 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Side rails)

(Britt IV side rail)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 020024 Utlösare utbytesdelar Britt/Lilly sats/2 grind 1
2 319137 Glider t Brittgrind se 020023 2
3 413766 Sprint grind Britt 2
4 817265 Bokskruv hona SB750 4
5 814374 Wood screw ø3x20 0x20 hf c 324 for beech list 2
6 812367 Bokskruv hane SB750 4
7 1517167-0102 Wood strip for wood siderails 2
7 1517167-0101 Wood strip for wood siderails 2
8 1435328 Label for wooden side rail release 1

99 1427875-0105 Side rail Britt IV, 1 pair 1
99 1427875-0102 Side rail Britt IV, 1 pair 1
99 1427875-0101 Sänggrind Britt iv bok natur 1

116 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Lifting pole)

(Lifting pole, Carebed, light)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 317836 Ändpropp 1
2 320597 Handtag kompl m snöre och fäste SB750/SB700 1
3 803979-9005 Fingerskruv ec t lyftbåge 1

99 1542093-1015 Lyftbåge beige SB750/400/440 1

117 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Accessories)

(Support handles)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1505835 Not for separate sale - please contact Invacare 21
2 421468 Cylindermutter till s/v-handtag snabblås 2
3 421843-9005 Plastinlägg U-fäste snabblås s/v + Basic plus 2
3 421843-7035 Plastinlägg u-fäste snabblås s/v + basic plus 2
4 821251-7035 Finger screw M6x45, RAL 7035 2
4 821251-9005 Fingerskruv M6x45 till Stöd/vändhandtag med snabblås 2

99 1417511-0152 Support handle 40X30cm 1
99 1417510-7032 Support handle 25X80cm 1
99 021964.M0 Support handle 25X30cm 1
99 1417512-1015 Stöd/vändhandtag h 40 x b 95 snabblås 1
99 1417512-0152 Support handle 40X95cm 1
99 1417512-7032 Support handle 40X95cm 1
99 1417510-1015 Stöd/vändhandtag h 25 x b 80 snabblås 1
99 1417511-7032 Support handle 40X30cm 1
99 1417511-1015 Stöd/vändhandtag h 40 x b 30 snabblås 1
99 1417510-0152 Support handle 25X80cm 1
99 021964.D0 Stöd/vändhandtag h 25 x b 30 snabblås 1
99 021963.M0 Support handle 40X50cm 1
99 021963.D0 Stöd/vändhandtag h 40 x b 50 snabblås 1

118 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Accessories)

(Drip stand IV)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 50.60030.B0 Droppställning Staccata vit 1
2 SP1570018 (Attachment cpl, dripstand) 1

119 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Accessories)

(Support for hand control)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1427870-1015 Hållare för manöverdosa hb70 1
1433835-1015 Hållare för manöverdosa soft control 1

120 / 122



(Invacare® SB750 =>2013.01.01) | (Accessories)

(Sit-up handle)

Version: 2014/12/08a SV

1 1426899-1015 Sit-up stöd kpl SB750/ SB400/SB440/SB700 1
2 1555855-1015 (Bracket, Sit-up support cpl., SB750) 1

121 / 122



SV

©
 In

va
ca

re
®

 In
te

rn
at

io
na

l S
ar

l 2
01

5.
 A

lla
 rä

tti
gh

et
er

 re
se

rv
er

ad
e.


